
FEES STRUCTURE FOR FOREST INDUSTRIES TRAINING INSTITUTE 
(FITI) FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023 

Candidates selected to pursue courses offered by the Forest Industries Training Institute 
are required to pay tuition fees and direct Institute costs in two installments; at least 50% 
of the total annual fees at the beginning of the first semester and 50% of the total annual 
fees at the beginning of the second semester. Fees once paid are not refundable. Also, 

the Institute reserves the right to review fees as may be appropriate. Tuition fees for 
courses for Tanzanian and Non-Tanzanian students (Table 1). 
 
Table 1: Tuition fees (payable to the Institute) 

SN Programme Level Tuition fees for 
Tanzanian (TZS) 

Tuition fees for 
Non-Tanzanian (USD) 

1 Forest Industries 
Technology 

NTA 4 800,000.00 400 

NTA 5 830,000.00 415 

NTA 6 900,000.00 450 
 
In addition to tuition fees each candidate must pay the following approved direct Institute 

costs (Table 2). 
 
Table 2: Direct Institute costs (payable to the Institute) 

SN Item Level Fees for 
Tanzanian 

(TZS) 

Fees for Non-
Tanzanian (TZS) 

1 Registration All levels 15,000.00 7.5 

2 Identity Card All levels 5,000.00 2.5 

3 Student Union All levels 20,000.00 10.0 

4 Library services All levels 15,000.00 7.5 

5 Graduation Level 5 & 6 40,000.00 20.0 

6 Quality Assurance All levels 15,000.00 7.5 

7 Supervision Level 5 100,000.00 50.0 

Level 6 150,000.00 75.0 

8 ICT Services All levels 30,000.00 15.0 

9 Certification All levels 20,000.00 10.0 

10 Lab. services All levels 10,000.00 5.0 

 

Parents/Guardians/Sponsors need to consider the following recommended direct 
students’ costs (Table 3). 
Table 3: Recommended direct students’ costs (payable to students) 

SN Item Level Cost (TZS) per 
day 

Cost (TZS) per 
year 

Number of 
days per 

year 

1 Books and Stationery All levels  100,000.00 200 

2 Meals All levels 5,000.00  200 

3 Accommodation All levels 1,000.00  200 

4 Medical capitation All levels  50,400.00 200 

5 Field attachment Level 5  20,000.00  28 

6 Special Project data collection Level 6 40,000.00  14 

7 Laptop Level 6    

8 Umbrella/rainy coat, leather 
gloves, leather boots, helmets, 
eye and ear protective gears 

All levels  200,000.00**  

9 Practical outfit All levels 60,000   

10 Class uniform All levels 70,000   

** Negotiable  
 

 


